27 ,7O,14,O65/-as mentioned in
Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice are liable for confrscation or otheruise:

22.1 Show Cause Notice proposes confiscation of the impugned imported goods

under Section 1 1 1(o) and 1 1 1 (q) of the Customs Act, 1962 having assessable value
of Rs.26,13,69,065/- (Twenty Six Crore, Thirteen Lakh, Sixty Nine Thousand and

Sixty Five only) (assessable value of Rs. 16,26, 15 ,215 / - of the goods; imported dung
peiod 27.06.2018 to 26.03.2O2O alrd assessable va.lue of Rs.9,8'l,53,850/- of -rfie

goods imported during 27.O3.2O2O to 14.04.2021) as mentiorre,l in Annexure-A
(appearing at Sr.